## Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

FY 2021-22

## **Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Projects**

Name of NGO	Thematic Area	Budget inclusive of overheads
		(₹ in Lakh)
Pride India	Covid project NMMC Hospital Infrastructure	100.00
Habitat of Humanity	Housing for distress	75.00
Sri Sathya Sai Health and Education Trust	Healthcare	25.00
Shrimad Rajchandra Sarvamangal Trust	Medical equipment	25.00
NJ Charitable Trust	Digital education	25.00
Salaam Bombay Foundation	Promoting education	25.00
	Total	275.00
Administrative Overheads		4.68
Grand Total		279.68

#### Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 18th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 4356 7100 | (F) +91 22 4356 7266 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | adityabirlahousingfinance.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266 CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779



# Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd.

(A part of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



### **Composition of Corporate Social Responsibility Committee**

Sr No	Name of Director	Category
1	Mr. Ajay Srinivasan	Non Executive Director
2	Mr. Rakesh Singh	Non Executive Director
3	Ms. Anita Ramachandran	Independent Director (Chairperson)
	Permanent Invitees	
4	Mrs. Rajashree Birla, Chairperson of Aditya Birla Centre for Community Initiatives and Rural Development	
5	Dr. Pragnya Ram, Group Executive President, Corporate Communications and CSR	

#### Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

One World Center, Tower 1, 18th Floor, 841, Jupiter Mill Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
+91 22 4356 7100 | (F) +91 22 4356 7266 | Toll-free number 1800-270-7000
care.housingfinance@adityabirlacapital.com | adityabirlahousingfinance.com



Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat -362 266 CIN: U65922GJ2009PLC083779

